# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4603916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUAN SHEN	09/12/2017
DASHAN LI	09/12/2017
JINTAO YANG	09/11/2017
YAPING ZHAO	09/11/2017
XIAOBIN SUN	09/12/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	II-VI SUWTECH, INC.
Street Address:	2F, BUILDING 65, NO. 421 HONGCAO ROAD
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200233

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15710519	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: STE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175498-010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEISUN RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Weisun Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 043642 FRAME: 0988 source=175498\_010100\_assign#page1.tif source=175498\_010100\_assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043642 FRAME: 0989

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Yuan SHEN, Dashan LI, Jintao YANG, Yaping ZHAO, and Xiaobin SUN, all Chinese citizens, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to II-VI Suwtech, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China ("China"), with an address at 2F,Building 65, No.421 Hongcao Road, Shanghai, China 200233, and its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

- (1) our entire right, title and interest in the United States, China, and throughout the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries disclosed in:
- (a) the Chinese Application for Letters Patent entitled "A LASER ARRAY AND A LASER BEAM COMBINING DEVICE," which was filed in the Chinese Patent Office on November 18, 2016, and assigned application number 201611036885.6, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from; and
- (b) the United State Application for Letters Patent entitled "A LASER ARRAY AND A LASER BEAM COMBINING DEVICE" which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on September 20, 2017, and assigned application number. US 15/710,519 and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from;

  (\*Assignors grant Assignee's agent authorization to fill in the appropriate application information after said application is filed)
- (2) our full and complete right to file patent applications in the names of the ASSIGNEE, their designees, or at the election of the ASSIGNEE or their designees, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries, and applications in the United States, China, and throughout the world; and
- (3) our entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United State, China, or throughout the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof.

Page 1 of 2

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States, China, or throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, and applications throughout the world and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Yuan SHEN	Date: _	9/12/2017
Yuan SHEN		, ,
Dashon LI	Date: _	9/11/2017
Dashan LI		,
Jintao YANG	Date: _	9/11/2017
Jintao YANG		
Yaping ZHAO	Date: _	9/11/2017
Yaping ŽHAO		
Xiaobin Sun	Date: _	8/12/2017
Xiaobin SUN		,

Page 2 of 2